OmniStack 6100 Series
Stackable Workgroup Switches
for the Enterprise
The OmniStack 6100 series, consisting of the OmniStack 6124 and 6148, are cost-
effective, stackable workgroup switches for building economical enterprise networks.
The OmniStack 6100s are designed for wiring closet and edge applications, and
deliver a great set of features including wirespeed performance, L2+ QoS capabilities,
port aggregation, security, IP multicast, and a scalable architecture utilizing dedicated

ALCATEL   7 >
Alcatel OmniStack 6100 Series
Ordering Information
Model Number Description
Base units
OS-6124 OmniStack 6124 base switching unit. The base switching unit supports 24 ports 10/100BaseTX, one
management slot, 2 optional module slots, 8K MAC addresses. Requires one management module to work as
standalone unit. Up to 6 OS-6124 can be stacked. One management module at least per stack, a second
management module for optional redundancy. User manuals, power cord and rack mount brackets are included.
OS-6148 OmniStack 6148 base switching unit. The base switching unit supports 48 10/100BaseTX ports, one
management slot, 2 optional module slots, 8K MAC addresses. Requires one management module to work as
standalone unit. Up to 3 OS-6148 can be stacked. One management module at least per stack, a second
management module for optional redundancy. User manuals, power cord and rack mount brackets are included.
Management modules
OS-6124-MGT-KIT Management module for OS-6124. The management module supports 4 MB of flash and 16 MB of DRAM.
Includes switch software and console cable.
OS-6148-MGT-KIT Management module for OS-6148. The management module supports 4 MB of flash and 16 MB of DRAM.
Includes switch software and console cable.
Stack module
OS-6STK-KIT Stacking kit for OS-6124. Includes one stacking module and one stacking cable. Should be ordered with each
OS-6124 in a stack configuration.
OS-6100-RST-KIT Redundant stacking loop kit for OS-6124. Includes one redundant stacking loop module and one extended
stacking cable. One redundant stacking loop kit should be ordered per stack configuration to enable stacking
loop. Use in place of the stacking kit in the top OS-6124 unit in the stack.
Fiber optic module
OS-6ESM-100FM-2E OmniStack 6124 and 6024 100BaseFX module, 2 ports, 100Mbps, multimode fiber, SC connectors. When this
module is used with OS-6124 or OS-6148 and running SW V 3.2 or higher, the DSCP to CoS feature is
enabled.
Gigabit uplink modules
OS-6GSM-FM-1E OmniStack 6124 and 6148 Gigabit module, 1 port, 1000BaseSx, multimode fiber, SC connectors. When this
module is used with OS-6124 or OS-6148 and running SW V 3.2 or higher, the DSCP to CoS feature is enabled.
OS-6GSM-FS-1E OmniStack 6124 and 6148 Gigabit module, 1 port, 1000BaseLX, single mode fiber, SC connectors. When this
module is used with OS-6124 or OS-6148 and running SW V 3.2 or higher, the DSCP to CoS feature is enabled.
OS-6GSM-GBIC-1E OmniStack 6124 and 6148 GBIC module, 1 port, GBIC connector. GBIC transceiver must be ordered separately.
When this module is used with OS-6124 or OS-6148 and running SW V 3.2 or higher, the DSCP to CoS feature is
enabled.
OS-6GSM-T-1E OmniStack 6024, 6124 and 6148 Gigabit module, 1 port, autosensing 10/100/1000BaseT, RJ45 connector.
Requires Cat5 or Cat5e quality grade cabling, maximum length 100m. When this module is used with OS-6124 or
OS-6148 and running SW V 3.2 or higher, the DSCP to CoS feature is enabled.
GBIC transceivers